

## Milwaukee County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-902 Version: 1 Name: Safety and Justice Challenge Community Subgrant

Management

Type: Action Report Status: Signed

File created: 11/13/2020 In control: County Clerk's Office

On agenda: Final action: 1/11/2021

Title: Safety and Justice Challenge Community Subgrant Management

Sponsors: Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20-902 REPORT, 2. 20-902 REPORT (signed) (appended 12/03/20), 3. 20-902 RESOLUTION, 4.

20-902 FISCAL NOTE, 5. 20-902 FISCAL NOTE (signed) (appended 12/03/20), 6. 20-902 COUNTY

BOARD RESOLUTION, 7. 20-902 SIGNATURE PAGE

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/11/2021	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
12/17/2020	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Pass
12/10/2020	1	Committee on Finance	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
12/2/2020	1	Board Chairwoman	REFERRED	

Safety and Justice Challenge Community Subgrant Management

From the Chief Judge, requesting authorization execute a 12 month contract with the Greater Milwaukee Foundation in the amount of \$180,000 for the management of Community Subgrants.